
To Management
Shorewood Community Association, Inc.

Management is responsible for the accompanying interim financial statements of Shorewood 
Community Association, Inc. (a nonprofit organization), which comprise the statement of assets, 
liabilities, and net assets - cash basis as of September 30, 2025 and the related statements of 
revenues and expenses - cash basis for the one month and nine months then ended and for 
determining that the cash basis of accounting is an acceptable financial reporting framework. We 
have performed a compilation engagement in accordance with Statements on Standards for 
Accounting and Review Services promulgated by the Accounting and Review Services 
Committee of the AICPA. We did not audit or review the interim financial statements nor were 
we required to perform any procedures to verify the accuracy or completeness of the information 
provided by management. Accordingly, we do not express an opinion, a conclusion, nor provide 
any form of assurance on these interim financial statements.

The interim financial statements are prepared in accordance with the cash basis of accounting, 
which is a basis of accounting other than principles generally accepted in the United States of 
America.

Management has elected to omit substantially all of the disclosures ordinarily included in 
financial statements prepared in accordance with the cash basis of accounting. If the omitted 
disclosures were included in the interim financial statements, they might influence the user's 
conclusions about the Company's assets, liabilities, equity, revenues, and expenses. Accordingly, 
the interim financial statements are not designed for those who are not informed about such 
matters.

We are not independent with respect to Shorewood Community Association, Inc.

Fort Wayne, IN
October 01, 2025

Christen Souers LLC Christen Souers LLC
10347 Dawson's Creek Blvd Ste C 601 N. Baldwin Ave

Fort Wayne, IN  46825 Marion, IN  46952



Assets

Current Assets

Cash - PNC - checking 7,423.96$

Cash - PNC - savings 73,457.85

Total Current Assets 80,881.81

Total Assets 80,881.81$

Liabilities and Net Assets

Current Liabilities 0.00$

Net Assets

Without donor restrictions 80,881.81

Total Liabilities and Net Assets 80,881.81$

Shorewood Community Association, Inc.
Statement of Assets, Liabilities and Net Assets - Cash Basis

As of September 30, 2025

See Accountants' Compilation Report.



1 Month Ended 1 Month Ended 9 Months Ended 9 Months Ended

September 30, 2025 September 30, 2025 Over/(Under) September 30, 2025 September 30, 2025 Over/(Under)

Actual Budget Budget Actual Budget Budget

INCOME

Dues income 215.00$ 0.00$ 215.00$ 62,489.00$ 62,500.00$ (11.00)$

Fines and late fees 48.00 0.00 48.00 314.88 0.00 314.88

Interest income 190.09 10.00 180.09 1,751.44 90.00 1,661.44

TOTAL INCOME 453.09 10.00 443.09 64,555.32 62,590.00 1,965.32

EXPENSES

Bank charges 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40.00 (40.00)

Copies & Newsletters 0.00 0.00 0.00 158.75 0.00 158.75

Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,170.00 1,200.00 (30.00)

Landscaping maintenance 1,100.00 600.00 500.00 8,486.50 4,000.00 4,486.50

Lawn maintenance 2,400.00 2,000.00 400.00 11,025.00 11,400.00 (375.00)

Miscellaneous expenses 0.00 10.00 (10.00) 22.50 90.00 (67.50)

Miscellaneous maintenance 0.00 150.00 (150.00) 0.00 1,050.00 (1,050.00)

Office, software & website 631.65 300.00 331.65 2,595.04 2,700.00 (104.96)

Pond maintenance 21.69 300.00 (278.31) 8,262.24 8,700.00 (437.76)

Postage 0.00 50.00 (50.00) 143.00 450.00 (307.00)

Professional fees 225.00 1,025.00 (800.00) 2,295.00 4,025.00 (1,730.00)

Property taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 10.00 0.00

Snow removal 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,660.00 7,000.00 (1,340.00)

Social activities 185.03 0.00 185.03 663.50 1,900.00 (1,236.50)

Storage space rental 95.00 0.00 95.00 689.77 500.00 189.77

Utilities 565.33 650.00 (84.67) 4,157.24 4,500.00 (342.76)

TOTAL  EXPENSES 5,223.70 5,085.00 138.70 45,338.54 47,565.00 (2,226.46)

INC (DEC) IN NET ASSETS WITHOUT 
DONOR RESTRICTIONS

(4,770.61)$ (5,075.00)$ 304.39$ 19,216.78$ 15,025.00$ 4,191.78$

Shorewood Community Association, Inc.
Statements of Revenues and Expenses - Cash Basis

For the One Month and Nine Months Ended September 30, 2025

See Accountants' Compilation Report.
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